PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Brister	09/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DexCom, Inc.
Street Address:	6340 Sequence Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267545
Application Number:	12267494
Application Number:	12267546
Application Number:	12267547
Application Number:	12267548
Application Number:	12267518
Application Number:	12267544
Application Number:	12267525
Application Number:	12267531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8588369001

 Phone:
 858-707-4213

 Email:
 efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

PATENT

REEL: 028895 FRAME: 0095

502047496

	2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEXCOM.000GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose M. Thiessen	
Total Attachments: 4 source=20120904125154#page1.tif source=20120904125154#page2.tif source=20120904125154#page3.tif source=20120904125154#page4.tif		

Client Code: DEXCOM.000GEN

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, and my co-inventors Jacob S. Leach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3940 Highland Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008; and Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,494, Filed on November 7, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, and my co-inventors Ying Li, a citizen of China, residing at 7303 Florey Street, San Diego, CA 92122, and Apurv Ullas Kamath, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3524 Chasewood Drive, San Diego, CA 92111, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,518, Filed on November 7, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, and my co-inventors Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; Michael J. Estes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6863 Waite Drive, San Diego, CA 92115; Paul V. Neale, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9179 Truman Street, San Diego, CA 92129; Robert J. Boock, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5106 Delaney Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008, San Diego, CA 92127; Jacob S. Leach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3940 Highland Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008; and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1080 Park Boulevard, #704, San Diego, CA 92101, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,547, Filed on November 7, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, and my co-inventors Mohammad Ali Shariati, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 342 Quail Meadows, Irvine, CA 92603; Ying Li, a citizen of China, residing at 7303 Florey Street, San Diego, CA 92122; Apurv Ullas Kamath, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3524 Chasewood Drive, San Diego, CA 92111; Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1080 Park Boulevard, #704, San Diego, CA 92101, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,544, Filed on November 7, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92025, and my co-inventors Ying Li, a citizen of China, residing at 8312 Flanders Drive, Apartment 104, San Diego, CA 92126, Apurv Ullas Kamath, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4072 Meade Avenue, San Diego, CA 92116; and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 120 Talmadge, Irvine, CA 92602, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we

Client Code: DEXCOM.000GEN

Page 2

have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,525, filed on November 7, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, and my co-inventors Mohammad Ali Shariati, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 342 Quail Meadows, Irvine, CA 92603; Ying Li, a citizen of China, residing at 7303 Florey Street, San Diego, CA 92122; Apurv Ullas Kamath, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3524 Chasewood Drive, San Diego, CA 92111; Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1080 Park Boulevard, #704, San Diego, CA 92101, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,531, Filed on November 7, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, and my co-inventors Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; Michael J. Estes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6863 Waite Drive, San Diego, CA 92115; Paul V. Neale, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9179 Truman Street, San Diego, CA 92129; Robert J. Boock, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5106 Delaney Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008, San Diego, CA 92127; Jacob S. Leach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3940 Highland Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008; and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1080 Park Boulevard, #704, San Diego, CA 92101, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,546, Filed on November 7, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, and my co-inventors Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; Michael J. Estes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6863 Waite Drive, San Diego, CA 92115; Paul V. Neale, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9179 Truman Street, San Diego, CA 92129; Robert J. Boock, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5106 Delaney Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008, San Diego, CA 92127; Jacob S. Leach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3940 Highland Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008; and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1080 Park Boulevard, #704, San Diego, CA 92101, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,545, Filed on November 7, 2008;

WHEREAS, I, Mark Brister, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024, and my co-inventors Jacob S. Leach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3940 Highland Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008; Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1080 Park Boulevard, #704, San Diego, CA 92101, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,548, Filed on November 7, 2008;

Client Code: DEXCOM.000GEN

Page 3

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Mark Brister, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said applications including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all my claims for damages and all my remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT

Client Code: DEXCOM.000GEN

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this 4^{7H} day of
	Mark Brister
STATE OF Californiae } ss.	7
personally appeared Mark Brister who proved to the person whose name is subscribed to the with executed the same in his authorized capacity, a person, or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	hin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he and that by his signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL]	Type Zavala Notary Signature
RENEE ZAVALA COMM. #1859755 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug. 1, 2013	

13777763 081012

> PATENT REEL: 028895 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 09/04/2012